Bellevue Fire Prevention Division Directory

NANNETTE HEYE......ccccoccm GENERAL INFORMATION........ccooovininnii 425-452-6872

Fire Prevention Plan Review (General Plan Review QUEestions) ............cc..c...... 425-452-4122

Fire Prevention Construction Inspections.. (New Construction Inspections) 425-452-4254

Fire/Life Safety Systems Impairments.................. impairmentnotification@bellevuewa.gov
-or- 425-452-6872

Construction Inspection ReqUEeStS.............ccccooceivieiiic e www. mybuildingpermit.com

-or- 425-452-6875 (IVR Line)

Fire Prevention

Ken Carlson..........cccoovi. Fire Marshal..........ccooo oo 425-452-6874
Rich Burke...........cccoovvieiinnn, Public Information Officer.........c...cccocove i 425-452-6995
Fire Prevention- Plan Review
FireReview@bellevuewa.qgov ................... (ext. 4122) ... General Plan Review Questions
Travis Ripley..........onn. Assistant Fire Marshal-Plans Review.............ccc....... 425-452-6042
Adrian JONES.......ccccovvinnin... Fire Plan REVIEWE ...t 425-452-6032
Kevin Carolan........cco...... Fire Prevention OffiCer....... oo, 425-452-7832
Sean Nichols........coccoii.... Fire Prevention OffiCer ..., 425-452-2926

FireConstructionlnsp@bellevuewa.gov....ext. 4254) ........ New Construction Inspections
Steve Swarthout............... Assistant Fire Marshal..............i, 425-452-4112
Scott Gerard........oovne. Fire Prevention OffiCer. ... 425-452-6808
Steve Sexton............ Fire Prevention OffiCer.......... 425-452-2803
Matt Nienaber................... Fire Prevention OffiCer..........n 425-452-4376
Dennis Warner............... Fire Prevention OffiCer.........., 425-452-6011
Chris SpurlocK..........cccco...... Fire Prevention OffiCer.........i, 425-452-4256
Brooke Robinson.............. Fire Prevention OffiCer.........., 425-452-5231
Hugo Sotelo................ Fire Prevention OffiCer..........n 425-452-6034

F:\Word\OrgBoard\BellevueFirePreventionDivisionDirectory


mailto:nheye@bellevuewa.gov
mailto:impairmentnotification@bellevuewa.gov
mailto:-or-_impairmentnotification@bellevuewa.gov
http://www.mybuildingpermit.com/
mailto:-or-_impairmentnotification@bellevuewa.gov
mailto:kcarlson@bellevuewa.gov
mailto:rburke@bellevuewa.gov
mailto:FireReview@bellevuewa.gov
mailto:tripley@bellevuewa.gov
mailto:akjones@bellevuewa.gov
mailto:kcarolan@bellevuewa.gov
mailto:snichols@bellevuewa.gov
mailto:FireConstructionInsp@bellevuewa.gov
mailto:sswarthout@bellevuewa.gov
mailto:sgerard@bellevuewa.gov
mailto:ssexton@bellevuewa.gov
mailto:mnienaber@bellevuewa.gov
mailto:dwarner@bellevuewa.gov
mailto:cspurlock@bellevuewa.gov
mailto:brobinson@bellevuewa.gov

